01-14-2002

JAN - 9 2002

COMMERCE 3-13-96

101944569

U.S.

DEPARTMENT

OF

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY	

i atem & Hademark Office	Patent	&	Trademark	Office
--------------------------	--------	---	-----------	--------

T	TRADEMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
First Union Commercial Corporation	Name: <u>Dunbarton Corporation</u> (Fomerly known as CGF Door Co., Inc.
	Address: 868 Murray Road, P. O. Box 6416
Individual Association Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N Other Execution Date: 12/17/2001	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Alabama Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No
4(a). Trademark Application No.(s): Additiona	4(b). Trademark Registration No.(s): 726,147 I numbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name <u>Dale Lischer</u> Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Promenade II, Suite 100	dence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$40.00
1230 Peachtree St., NE Atlanta, GA 30309-3592 01/14/2002 DBYRNE 00000289 725147	
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document I certify that this correspondence is being depo	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy osited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an ots and Trademarks, Washington, DC 2023l, on January 4, 2002.
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Attorney Docket No: Q 4 6 974.014 Total	al number of pages including cover sheet: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002422 FRAME: 0257 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, First Union Commercial Corporation, a corporation of the State of North

Carolina, having an address at 1339 Chestnut Street, 10th Floor, Philadelphia, PA 19107, as a

result of its commercial lending activities is the record titleholder of Registration No. 726,147,

dated January 9, 1962 for the mark REDIFRAME pursuant to a certain Trademark and License

Assignment dated May 22, 1986 (the "Assignment"); and

WHEREAS, the line of credit underlying the lending activity was repaid and

extinguished and Dunbarton Corporation (formerly known as CGF Door Co., Inc.), a

corporation of the State of Alabama having an address at 868 Murray Road, P.O. Box 6416,

Dothan Alabama, 36302, is desirous of reacquiring record title to said mark and the registration

thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark (collectively, the

"Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Dunbarton Corporation represents that it is the true and legal owner of the

Mark, and that all actions necessary have been taken to maintain and preserve its rights in the

Mark in accordance with Paragraph 8 of the Assignment:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, First Union Commercial Corporation does hereby assign,

sell, and transfer unto **Dunbarton Corporation** all right, title and interest in the Mark and in the

above-identified registration of the Mark, including the right to sue for damages and other

remedies in respect of any infringement of the Mark which may have occurred before the date of

this assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark.

First Union Commercial Corporation

By: Signature Si

REEL: 002422 FRAME: 0258

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

RECORDED: 01/09/2002

On this /7 day of December, 2	001, before me appeared Amy Ostafy, the person
·	ged that she signed it as a free act on behalf of the
dentified corporation.	\mathcal{H}
	Gira P. Olever
	Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Notarial Seal Gina P. Reeves, Notary Public Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires Nov. 8, 2003

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK REEL: 002422 FRAME: 0259